
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

1 Stoford - Unit B Harlow

2 Overview

3 Overall Programme - Including Project Lead In 113 days Mon 08/03/21 Mon 28/06/21

4

5 Instruction/ Contract Signed 1 day Tue 09/03/21 Tue 09/03/21

6 Project Lead In & Design Period 35 days Wed 10/03/21 Tue 13/04/21

7 Pre-Start Meeting (W/C) 1 day Mon 15/03/21 Mon 15/03/21

8 Capital CPP Issued 1 day Mon 15/03/21 Mon 15/03/21

9 Capital Site Set Up 5 days Wed 17/03/21 Sun 21/03/21
10 Contract Commencement 1 day Mon 22/03/21 Mon 22/03/21

11 Onsite Duration 99 days Mon 22/03/21 Mon 28/06/21

12 Handover 1 day Mon 28/06/21 Mon 28/06/21

13

14 Design Time Lines
15 Surveys Required 14 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 28/03/21

16 Contractor Surveys for Design Work 14 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 28/03/21

17

18 Pile Design 7 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 21/03/21

19 Design and Calcs 1 day Mon 15/03/21 Mon 15/03/21

20 Design Issued to Structural Engineer 1 day Mon 15/03/21 Mon 15/03/21
21 Comments and Adaptions 3 days Mon 15/03/21 Wed 17/03/21

22 Contractor Lead In 7 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 21/03/21

23

24 Steel Design + Connection Details 28 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 11/04/21

25 Survey for design 7 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 21/03/21
26 Drawings Spec and Design Development 7 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 21/03/21

27 Design Issued to Structural Engineer 1 day Mon 22/03/21 Mon 22/03/21

28 Comments and Adaptions 1 day Mon 29/03/21 Mon 29/03/21

29 Contractor Lead In and Manufacture 14 days Mon 29/03/21 Sun 11/04/21

30

31 Staircase & Balustrade Design 63 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 16/05/21

32 Manufacture Drawings for Review 14 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 28/03/21

33 Comments and Adaptions 5 days Mon 29/03/21 Fri 02/04/21

34 Final Sign off following final steel drawings 1 day Mon 05/04/21 Mon 05/04/21

35 Site Measure 1 day Mon 05/04/21 Mon 05/04/21
36 Manufacture Period 21 days Mon 05/04/21 Sun 25/04/21

37

38 Glazing Design 63 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 16/05/21

39 Survey for design 14 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 28/03/21

40 Drawings Spec and Design Development 7 days Mon 29/03/21 Sun 04/04/21
41 Drawings Issued for Comment 5 days Mon 05/04/21 Fri 09/04/21

42 Manufacture 35 days Mon 12/04/21 Sun 16/05/21

43

44 Internal Cladding 50 days Mon 15/03/21 Mon 03/05/21

45 Survey for design 7 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 21/03/21
46 Drawings Spec and Design Development 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21

47 Drawings Issued for Comment 5 days Mon 29/03/21 Fri 02/04/21

48 Manufacture/Procurement 28 days Mon 05/04/21 Sun 02/05/21

49

50 Mechanical & Electrical 36 days Mon 15/03/21 Mon 19/04/21

51 Survey for design 7 days Mon 15/03/21 Sun 21/03/21

52 Initial Drawings Issued 14 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 04/04/21

53 Drawings Issued for Comment 1 day Mon 05/04/21 Mon 05/04/21

54 Comments and Adaptions 14 days Mon 05/04/21 Sun 18/04/21

55 Drawings Locked for Construction + Procurement 1 day Mon 19/04/21 Mon 19/04/21
56

57 Site Establishment, Isolations & Project Enabling

58 Capital Site Establishment 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21

59 Form temporary site setup area 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21 Capital

60 Capital Site Establishment 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21 Capital

61 Site Temps Power Install 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21 Capital
62

63 Main Works

64 Deliver of Plant Equipment 5 days Thu 18/03/21 Mon 22/03/21 Capital

65 Deliver of Site Materials 5 days Thu 18/03/21 Mon 22/03/21 Capital

66 Minor demolition works 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21 Capital
67 concrete cutting for new piles 7 days Mon 22/03/21 Sun 28/03/21 Capital

68 Piling& Pile caps 17 days Wed 14/04/21 Fri 30/04/21 M&D foundations

69 cladding alterations for new mezzanine 3 days Wed 21/04/21 Fri 23/04/21 DB roofing

70 New extention steel work 14 days Wed 28/04/21 Tue 11/05/21 MH industrial

71 Intumescant paint 14 days Wed 05/05/21 Tue 18/05/21 Capital
72 Scaffold Handrail 1 day Wed 12/05/21 Wed 12/05/21 Capital

73  Metal decking for mezzanine 7 days Thu 13/05/21 Wed 19/05/21 pro deck

74 Concreting for mezzanine 4 days Thu 20/05/21 Sun 23/05/21 Capital

75 cladding works low level 7 days Mon 03/05/21 Sun 09/05/21 DB roofing
76 steel work for new windows 5 days Mon 26/04/21 Fri 30/04/21 MH industrial

77 cladding works new extension 7 days Mon 17/05/21 Sun 23/05/21 D B roofing

78 external cladding alterations 5 days Sun 23/05/21 Thu 27/05/21 D B roofing

79 new windows 5 days Fri 28/05/21 Tue 01/06/21 MBE

80 fit out ground floor 40 days Tue 06/04/21 Sat 15/05/21

81 alterations to wharehouse door 2 days Tue 06/04/21 Wed 07/04/21 Capital

82 build new comms room 1st floor 3 days Wed 07/04/21 Fri 09/04/21 Capital

83 drylining ground floor 14 days Mon 19/04/21 Sun 02/05/21 Capital

84 Plumbing first fix 3 days Mon 03/05/21 Wed 05/05/21 Capital

85 tiling works 5 days Wed 05/05/21 Sun 09/05/21 Capital

86 toilet cubicles and vanity units 5 days Mon 03/05/21 Fri 07/05/21 Capital

87 Pumbing 2nd fix 3 days Wed 05/05/21 Fri 07/05/21 Capital

88 Flooring ground floor 7 days Mon 24/05/21 Sun 30/05/21 Axiom

89 Doors and skirtings ground floor 5 days Mon 10/05/21 Fri 14/05/21 Capital

90 Decorations 14 days Mon 17/05/21 Sun 30/05/21 Capital

91 Electrical 1st fix 14 days Mon 17/05/21 Sun 30/05/21 Meridian
92 Mechanical 1st fix 14 days Mon 17/05/21 Sun 30/05/21 four seasons

93 New extention fit out works 36 days Sun 23/05/21 Sun 27/06/21 All Note

94 Sub grid for services 7 days Mon 17/05/21 Sun 23/05/21 Capital

95 Drylining new extention 21 days Sun 23/05/21 Sat 12/06/21 Capital

96  New extension staircase 10 days Mon 24/05/21 Wed 02/06/21 MH industrial

97 electrical 2nd fix 14 days Mon 31/05/21 Sun 13/06/21 Meridian

98 mechanical 2nd fix 14 days Mon 31/05/21 Sun 13/06/21 four seasons
99 screed stair landings&treads 2 days Tue 04/05/21 Wed 05/05/21 Capital

100 new external door 1 day Wed 02/06/21 Wed 02/06/21 GLS

101 Suspended ceilings 14 days Mon 31/05/21 Sun 13/06/21 Capital
102 raised access floor 7 days Mon 31/05/21 Sun 06/06/21 Axiom

103 Decorations new extention 21 days Mon 31/05/21 Sun 20/06/21 Capital

104 New doors and skirtings 14 days Mon 31/05/21 Sun 13/06/21 Capital

105 Floor finishes new extention 7 days Sun 13/06/21 Sat 19/06/21 Axiom

106  Pre-handover review 1 day Mon 21/06/21 Mon 21/06/21 Capital
107 Testing & Commissioning 1 day Mon 21/06/21 Mon 21/06/21 Capital

108 Clean 5 days Mon 21/06/21 Fri 25/06/21 Capital

109 Decant Site 2 days Thu 24/06/21 Fri 25/06/21 Capital

110 Handover 1 day Mon 28/06/21 Mon 28/06/21 Capital
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